District wise Sericulture Activities in Assam for the year 2008-09:

. Total Area under Silkworm . Production of Silk No. of
No. of family engaged Food Plants (in hect.) Yield of Cocoons varn Realing
Name of  No. of - Spinni
District  Villages ; ) Erign  MU93 ey EFiRaW  Muga Mulberry 2P1NNING
Eri  Muga Mulberry Eri  Muga Mulberry MT) (in lac. (MT) Silk (In  Raw Silk Raw Silk Charkha
nos.) MT) (MT) (MT) (in Nos.)

Dhubri 190 1717 20 259 246 24 135 1450 8.70 0.15 10.87 0.123 0.014 65
Kokrajhar 388 16005 459 267 348 321 134 46.90 185.00 0.40 3517 3.70 0.04 166
Bongaigain 156 2048 674 36 135 112 107  26.50 50.70 - 19.88 1.01 - 23
Goalpara 301 5815 1895 251 481 702 243  48.00 390.00 5.05 36.00 7.80 051 261

Barpeta 140 5436 334 319 120 117 93 28.85 5270 310 2164 105 031 -
Nalbari 185 11561 46 106 160 101 101  42.00 2080 0.78 3150 0.42 0.08 47
Kamrup 440 7115 1796 160 434 712 112 67.30 630.75 3.36 5047 12.61 0.34 -
Darrang 475 7632 480 139 438 252 204 7395 60.70 15.06 5546 121 151 301

Sonitpur 420 9423 404 709 267 262 203 5120 8590 283 3840 172 028 91
Lakhimpur ~ 761 15529 3015 6907 595 1050 93 4890 1117.00 1045 36.68 22.34 104 247
Dhemaji 602 10068 2552 4855 444 824 270 4250 43000 4.07 3187 860 040 437
Morigaon 172 5837 327 402 424 154 243 4210 2580 1047 3158 052 100 -
Nagaon 1185 7966 328 362 396 202 274 4970 2075 187 37.27 042 091 189
Golaghat 175 7239 714 78 219 325 140 47.70 45000 21.23 2577 9.00 212 -
Jorhat 540 8884 6715 6955 250 287 23 3515 45075 751 2636 901 075 255
Sivasagar 716 12395 6542 1932 382 565 151  49.25 58500 586 36.94 1170 059 145
Dibrugarh 430 14181 2733 840 190 489 154 3520 17550 3.60 2640 351 036 254
Tinsukia ~ 284 8690 788 507 169 214 130 2650 28000 071 19.88 560 0071 118
":fg;gng 1262 14987 90 198 646 70 357 12300 - 117 9225 - 012 860
N.C.Hills 145 4568 - 60 337 30 80 10050 075 001 7538 0015 0001 1051
Karimganj 143 467 127 287 106 53 11 2185 010 002 1639 0002 0002 -
Hailakandi 245 453 156 78 142 122 5 1760 020 006 1320 0004 0006 -
Cachar 182 3834 656 262 589 317 440 4085 3090 254 30.64 0.62 025 60

Total 9537 181758 30851 25969 7538 7305 3713 1080.00 5050.00 100.00 810.00 101.00 10.00 4570
Source: Statistical Handbook Assam 2009



Sericulture Farm and Granaries in Assam, 2008-09:

Eri Seed Grainages

fofr Total
District FrE (fin
Hect.)

Dhubri -
Kokrajhar 3.32
Bongaigaon -
Goalpara 9.00
Barpeta -
Nalbari -
Kamrup 25.50
Darrang 17.03
Sonitpur 8.60
Lakhimpur 7.50
Dhemaji 14.00
Morigaon 6.50
Nagaon 1.50
Golaghat 4.00
Jorhat -
Sivasagar 1.04
Dibrugarh 4.20
Tinsukia 26.71
Karbi
Anglong 26.50
Dima Hasao 6.67
Karimganj 6.40
Hailakandi -
Cachar 8.09
Total 176.56

Area
under

Plantation
(in Hect.)

2.50
5.80

12.93
13.33
6.50
5.50

4.00
3.20

1.01
3.40
18.20

12.00
4.06
5.00

9.80

107.23

Mulberry Farms

Total

Area (in

Hect)

12.40
13.50

17.33

11.75

8.83
9.18

15.03
9.20

16.00
8.00

8.12

129.34

Source: Statistical Handbook Assam 2009

Area
under

Plantation
(in Hect.)

9.2
11.00

13.75
9.50
2.97
4.39
9.03
1.20

7.00
1.60
6.75
76.39

Basic Muga Seed Farms

Total
Area (in
Elect.)

12.70

32.40
13.50

81.58
17.33

48.40

301.87

Area
under
Plantation
(in Hect.)

8.87
20.90
6.10

60.22
13.50

42.60

17.00
35.82
10.20

251.21

Production

of Muga
Cocoon
(in Nos.)

23,600

13,361
26,000

42,00
30,000

2,24,769

Eri concentration Centre

Total

Area (in

Hect.)

5.07
54.96
24.49
19.80

6.10
22.90
32.88
61.10

6.60
41.40
36.37

2.00

4.25
147.09

60.90
23.00
41.90
26.26
617.07

Area
under

Plantation
(in Hect.)

4.00
48.00

16.04
15.63
4.36
12.04
28.46
43.36

6.60
28.80
28.00

1.70
3.15
55.00

25.71
10.00
16.00
18.00

364.25

Production
of Eri
Cocoons (in
Kg.)
600.00
330.00

586.00

150.00
2310.00
2925.00

910.00

187.00
608.00

235.00

515.00

675.00
220.00
62.00
153.00
10458.00



Reeling Units in Assam, 2008-09:

. . Number of Improved uantity of Cocoons uantity of Raw Silk
N N, aiflReeling Ll basins establlioshed ° Fg/eeled pr?duced %/n reeling Units
District Mulberry Muga Mulberry Muga
Mulberry Muga Mulberry Muga (in Kg.) (in No.) (in Kg.) (in Kg.)

Dhubri - - - - - - - -
Kokrajhar 3 2 2 62 - - - -
Baksa - - - - - - - -
Udalguri - - - - - - - -
Chirang - - - - - - - -
Bongaigaon - - 5 - - - -
Goalpara 1 2 7 35 - - - -
Barpeta 1 - - 18 - - - -
Nalbari 1 - - 23 - - - -
Kamrup - - 140 - - - -
Darrang 1 - 6 17 277 - 28 -
Sonitpur 2 - 5 5 321 - 32 -
Lakhimpur 2 3 2 23 - - - -
Dhemaji - 1 - 21 - - - -
Morigaon 1 - 3 8 480 - 48 -
Nagaon - - - 17 - - - -
Golaghat - 1 - 12 - 7000 - 1.54
Jorhat 1 - - 16 - 643 - 0.13
Sibsagar 4 2 - 50 510 1200 51 0.24
Dibrugarh 2 1 5 18 - - - -
Tinsukia 3 - 4 13 30 - 3 -
Karbi Anglong - - - - - - - -
Dima Hasao - - - - - - -
Karimganj - - - - - - - -
Hailakandi - - - - - - - -
Cachar 2 - - - - - - -
Total 24 14 34 483 1618 9543 162 1.91

Source: Statistical Handbook Assam 2009



